ALIKE

High Speed, Flat Bed, 1-Needle, Double Chainstitch
Industrial Sewing Machine With Reverse Feed

ENREARY =R ZERE I (GELEMT)

MH-481

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column L
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- ”0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y ) ZNITHABAIZEBLT

L YA NR—JD#0L, #02 FOHIR, X—IFTO"HR"0HBEL ISH/T I v,

2 BERORTE. AEARL. 01, 25S0KEIR. E3 (B X—t) #&RLET,
. BMERD () B, HE&*BARAL TV FEATHAII LA EKLET,

4 1 SAMNR=TID————— B, AKX THB3 2 ERLET,

BE4810S0PJA
No.0001-10




1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SRR/} %2 BE £%

£
g
4
s
i
:




DESCRIPTION

1 B1121-552-0A0 FACE PLATE ASM, Av1% 3 1
2 B1122-552-000 FACE PLATE GASKET A48 N 9%y 1
3 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 A" 32y 11/64-40 L=10 3
4 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bRty D=12.5 L=4 1
5 B1130-481-000-A ARM O1L SHIELD 7 1k -4% 1
5 SS-6080320-3P SCREW 1/8-43 L= Z.5 53y 1/8-44 L=2.5 T
7 $§-4110515-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=5 a2y 11/64-40 L=5 1
8 B1131-481-000 NON-ROVEN FABRIC Ry7 1F -n Yy N AY-Y 1
9 B1132-481-000 01L WICK V7T -N Y Ay 1
10 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG A%y 1
1T TA-0750704-R0 —RUBBER PLUG 1855 ] 7
12 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG S39 2
13 B1118-481-000 SIDE PLATE I 13 1
14 B1119-481-000 GASKET SIS C I L V) 1
15 $S-4110815-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=8 Fa" 3y 11/64-40 L=8 8
T8 TA-2T01002-R0 ~RUSBER PLUG Ty T
17 TA-2351305-R0 RUBBER PLUG pAtY D=23.5 L=11.5 1
18 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG PALY 1
19 B1134-481-000 BED OIL SHIELD ATYh IF - Y 1
20 B1135-481-000 BED OIL SHIELD (B) A b 2§ -A Y B 1
AN SS-7IT0510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TWe5Fy° 11764-40 L= 5 Z
22 B1106-122-000 BED SUPPORT PLATE AN IV ATY 1
23 $§-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ayhrk Ah 15/64-28 L=14 2
24 110-52701 PIN A7) #3989 by 1
25 B1148-555-000 SPRING A7) F3-19 L UN 3 1
Pi BI904-481-000 TRREAD TAKE-UP LEVER GUARD FIC VAR - I
27 $5-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 k=5 A" 27 11/64-40 L=5 2
28 B1903-481-000 TAKE-UP THREAD TENSION LEVER FYEY UN - 1
29 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A" 3y 11/64-40 L=5 - 1
30 WP-0480856- SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v5¥ 5 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
31 B1905-380-000 —TRANE, THREAD EYELET FIi-7y AN7VH 1
32 55-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 a3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
33 B1912-481-000 TENS1ON CONTROLLER INSTALLING Fyey A yyHE A 1
34 B1913-481-000 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE Fuey {7V 1
35 B3148-123-000 TENSI0N D1SC 1\7Y34 %3 1
35 BI014-481-000 —TARE-UP THREAD TENSTON SPRING W EN I RERDE] 1
37 B1916-481-000 TAKE-UP THREAD TENSION POST Fuey A7y V' 1
38 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 3 11/64-40 L=7 2
39 #01  B1121-552-004 FACE PLATE P2 ¢ 1
40 201  B1118-481-004 S1DE PLATE b 4% 1
a1 — BIIT0-481-000-A  CAN COVER LETCH BFAIN - TIL I
42 B1111-481-000 SPRING BABN - AYIN 2 1
43 B1112-481-000-A SPRING SUSPENS1ON BAIN - AT N 3y 1
44 $5-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 ¢33 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
45 B1111-038-000 ATTACHMENT CLAMP BED SLIDE PLA TAIFAYE MUY 2N Y4R 1
a5 SS-BIT03T0-3P ~SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 — &3 11/64-40 L=L.8 I
47 B1106-481-0A0-A CAM COVER ASM. fabne - 93 1
48 B1108-481-000 CAM COVER SUPPORT AN - HI (N
49 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 ¥539y° 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
50 B1109-481-000 SPRING HAIN - MR (1)
5T SS-50602ZT0-5P SCREW 3/32-% L= 1.9 ¥55 3/32-56 L=1.9 L)
52 B1107-481-000 CAM COVER GUIDE BN - TYH (n
53 $S-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 ¢33y 3/32-56 L=2.5 (n
54 B1103-481-F00 THROAT PLATE IVEL 1
55 $S-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TA¥53Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
6 FOT  BI904-481-00A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FIC VAN - — 1
57 B1104-380-440 BED SLIDE ASM. rINUEC A 1
58 B1104-380-400 BED SLIDE VIR (1)
59 B1115-380-000 SPRING yINDES B (nH
60 $5-6060210-SP SCRER 3/32-56 L=1.9 k537 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
BT BIT07-380-000 BED SLIDE GUIDE Y ORZE BV M
62 $S-6060340-SP SCREF 3/32-56 L= 2,5 v33y" 3/32-56 L=2.5 n
63 B1105-380-000 BED SLIDE STOPPER AN V{ATIINT R \
64 B1106-380-000 LATCH 1343 1
65 $5-4080415-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 a3y 1/8-44 L=4 1
(i} —SS-41T0515-SF SCREW 11/64-40 =5 FAEy 11764-40 L=5 T
67 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG 339 1
68 #02  CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL v ry Fav4y-A(16) 1
69 #03  CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) n¥323F2945-4(16) 1
70 403 CN-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). 7y N A 1(339) 1
T 04  CN-3002007-AT SAFETY LABEL ., 3 (SMALLY. RN R ISELD T
72 #03  CH-3002000-Cl1 CAUTION LABEL ARF294Y-4(16) 1
73 100-04109 GROUND MARK I N-7 1

NOTE (#32)

#01....FOR URBAN WHITE
202....FOR JE
#03....FOR DOMESTIC USE

204. .. .EXCEPT JE & DOMESTIC USE

T=nNvRT74 VA
JER

E A
JE, ERIER <



b - eHEERIGR

2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




____________________________ DESCRIPTION _____ _____e_ v _2_ 4 _______74y._
1 MTV-700B1100 NEEDLE TVX7 #11 N TVXT #11 1
2 B1401-481-000 NEEDLE BAR MF - 1
3 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IhEIRY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
4 B1419-155-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ME - ANTVH 1
5 B1418-552-A00 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A ME - (MY A 1
6 B1403-155-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER AME - YRR 1
7 SS-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IhLIRY. 15/64-28 L=11 1
8 B1411-481-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. ME -2 % )3 1
9 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L93¥ 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

10 B1414-555-000 SL1DE BLOCK M A % Fvi4an 1

11 B1902-481-0A0-B THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. FUE UF 43 1

12 $S-6091210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 ¥9%y 9/64-40 L=12 (1)

13 B1901-481-000-A THREAD TAKE-UP FULT Y 1

14 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L7%y° 9/64-40 L=6 2

15 B1908-481-000-A THREAD TENSION REGULATING PLAT Ve v AbFI-344 1
16 D1910-481-C00 TENSION SPRING FvET Yy AMFIIN 2 1

17 B1909-481-000-A THREAD TENSION REGULATING STUD FURT Y AN FAVILAY S 1

18 BI1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NI - I7AAL 1

19 B1405-012-000 CAP vy 1

20 B1217-490-000 HAND WHEEL Y SV A 1

21 #01 BI217-490-00A HAND WHEEL YV 5 1

22 B1201-481-000-A MAIN SHAFT U MAY) 1

23 B1213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN 75v7293- F3-byee Y 1

24 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING IV 1

25 D1208-555-D00  OIL SEAL YUy poyaAaN A AT -0 1

26 B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 757 193- F3-%Ih5- 1

27 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT yAS A 1

28 B1206-481-0A0 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. IT7LAEY 73 1

29 B1206-481-0B0 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. IT7{EE) 73 (1

30 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MRy 15/64-28 L=7 (1)

3] SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 yWk33y" 9/32-28 L=16 (1)

32 $S-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MAXY" 9/32-28 L=16 (1)

33 R0O-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oy (n

34 B1408-481-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NE - VI (1)

35 B1905-541-B00- NEEDLE BEARING FyRT Y =-h AT 7YY (1)

36 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW ZEESA (1)

37 B1202-481-000 BUSHING,FRONT YUYt Y ITAAN 1

38 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bAXY* 15/64-28 L=15 2

39 B1203-481-B00  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YUY IIEARN 1

40 CS-147121E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 23Zh0r D=14.72 W=12 73 2

41 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MRY 1/4-40 L=8 (4)

43 D1204-555-DA0  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASM. YUY INYUAAN 73 1

43 D1204-555-DO0  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YUY IOYRAAN (1)

44 D1230-555-B00  NEEDLE BEARING =M AN T (2)

45 D1231-555-B00  WASHER 297N ¥ % (2)

46 D1232-555-B00  SNAP RING == N AT (2)

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR URBAN WHITE

VAV WA ]




3. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
A EE - THBIR

32 31 33 38

L%\ RS

(O

(i

et

(i

(I




B1524-481-0B0

DESCRIPTION

PRESSER FOOT ASM.

A¥T 73 (ab h -b %)

1 1
2 $S-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 p5A29° 3/32-56 L=2.8 (1)
3 $§-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IALT3Y" 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
4 B1528-481-000 THREAD CUTTER SN 1
5 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR 131 - 1
6 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER THIF - YRAAN 1
7 #01 110-71800 HAND LIFTER AITr LA - 1
8 110-07101 HINGE SCREW by T 33 9RY 1
9 101-78705 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET s at Wb 1

10 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M43y 1/4-40 L=6 1

11 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1L TUHE - 1

12 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING A¥T F3-vIA 1

13 B1509-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR L3RS EVASE N 1

14 B1511-555-000 NUT ATFI-LYRY Y 1

15 B1515-552-000 LIFTING LEVER bE7y 44 1

16 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2 v3y" D=6.35 =27 T

17 SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 4 v#y* D=6.35 H=3 1

18 B1516-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK L¥7 14 Yy 1

19 B1517-552-000 HINGE PIN kX7 Yoy s 1

20 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET N YRy 1

21 B15623-226-000 SNAP RING STRY 1

22 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Eb° 4147 6 1

23 B1518-555-04A0 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM, AI7H HA I3 1

24 B1518-552-000 HAND LIFTER CAM, AFITY HA (n

25 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0yvy (1)

26 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4XI1.8X0.5 v5% 4 % 7.4X11.8X0.5 I

27 #01 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ¥T Favky iy 1

28 B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER A3LTT b - 1

29 B1521-555-000 SCREW ARITH LA - bARY 1

30 B3412-415-000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD v 7r 3% - 1

31 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW ¥y 77 3% - & Vi T

32 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eh 4p2x7 5 1

33 B3414-415-000-A LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT SAVO N Vb 1

34 B3416-415-000-A  SWIVEL VAR MR W 24 1

35 #01 110-71701 NUT A¥I Favky 330 #vb 1

36 SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 433" D=6 H=3.2 1

37 B3415-481-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL b$ TE LVIYE - 1

38 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oyhstyh 3/16-32 1

39 B1308-481-0C0 GEAR LOWER ASM, MR 73 1

40 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M3y 1/4-40 L=8 (8)

41 B1306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER TIHFNTT AR I3 (n

42 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASM. GIRENTT AT A I3 ()

43 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. TIRINGT AT Y3~ I3 (n

44 B1308-481-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM. BN AT U3 (1)

45 B1308-481-04A0 GEAR LOWER(LARGE )ASM, AN AR A { 73 (1)

16 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. STRIN AR 93- 73 (n

47 B1301-481-000-A  UPPIGHT SHAFT 473" 1

48 B1302-552-B00 BUSHING, UPPER 4737 TYRAE 1

49 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER EST T i 1

50 §5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5- M3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

51 BI801-481-000-A LOWER SHAFT Ay 7 1

52 B1607-352-000 BUSHING, REAR YT 7 IIuAAN 1

53 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 l

54 B1432-027-000 OIL PAD ROLLER AF - 3B -4 TIAR 1

55 CS-111121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=11.11 W=1 Z3ANSY D=11.11 W=12 #3~ 1

56 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 F377" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

57 B1803-481-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE AT 7 FHAEN 1

58 §S-8151150-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 k423" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

59 B1802-481-000 BUSHING, FRONT YRS S RIRN 1

60 $S-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M2y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

61 BI8T3-481-000 OIL SEAL SRS RIMAN AAAT -V 1

62 B2226-481-000 LOOPER THREAD GUARD BUSHING 1

NOTE (¥ &)

201....FOR URBAN WHITE

YA F3F R
T=NUET74 A



4. FEED MECHANISM CONPONENTS (1)
ok (1)

10 5 7 6

56 58 55 54 53

(e,

@

S

35 34 32 30 37 36 33



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION A Qty

1 B1623-555-000-A FEED REGULATOR DIAL AEY 12

2 33-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 - k579" 3/16-28 L=9

3 B1634-555-000-B STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW 7Y f3-eyrI”

4 RO-0742401-00  RUBBER RING SN
o) __B1620-481-000  FEED REGULATOR 17UF3-£92" 4
6
7
)
9

B1622-555-000  HINGE PIN 9 F3-E9RT4 MAYT)
55-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA7zYT 15/64-28 L=7
B1625-555-000  FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD U Fa-t9% oYF°

B1626-555-000  FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 7Y F3-b9%F YRRV

—— L_‘
OB — = HHH»—AHH»—A»—A-—A
—

10 S5-8110510-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 PAxY” 11/64-40 L=5
11 $5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IMETRYT 11/64-40 L=7
12 B1610-481-0B0  FEED ECCENTRIC CAM ASH. T AVIVEL Y3
13 $5-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 INFFRYT 9/64-40 L=7
14 $5-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 IAF53YT 11/64-40 L=8.75
15 _S5-6661110-SP _SCREW 1/4-40 =11 E3%Y” 1/4-40 [ =11 (2)
16 B1612-161-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING R 2484 A2Yoyr* 1
17 #01 B1636-581-BO0  NEEDLE BEARING B Z=FTA ATPUVST B 1
18 B1621-555-000-A CONTROL LEVER SHAFT 70$3-¥9 LAT-U7) 1
19 B1627-555-0A0  CRANK ASM. EINTYATRIY FI-EYROTT H3 1
20 55-6121210-SP  SCREW _3/16-28 L=12 _k9%y” 3/16-28 1.=9 (1)
21 $S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAx9™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
22 $S-7110910-SP  SCREW IAEGEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
23 $S-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 RMeF2Y7 3/16-32 L=6.5 2
24 B1628-555-000  TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD EIAY ATFAF YTh 1
_25 B1646-555-000  TENSJON SPRING EYA°Y nT % 1
28 B1636-555-000  SUSPENSION BRACKET EYAY AT MY 1
27 $5-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IMEFRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
28 #02  B1623-555-A00  FEED REGULATOR DIAL Ay A2 1
29 #02  B1624-555-00A  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER Y UAT - 1
30 _B1617-555-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER A9 £3-RYUVY 1
31 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 E3¥THTx 6.2X13X1 1
32 $5-8620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 FA2™ 3/16-32 L=6 2
33 B1615-555-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN Y F3-tY IREYVY OV 1
34 B1619-555-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 7 $3-L9WY) $pIe’y 1
35 SS-7111120-SPp  SCREW 11/64-40 {=10.5 529" 11/64-40 1=10.5 1
36 B1618-161-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM HINGE 7 f3-t) Yuhety 1
37 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 FREY™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
38 B1614-555-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM THY f3-ty 73a2UVY 1
39 B1633-555-000  ROCKER ARM CONNECTING PIN 24A4YY nYETEC Y 1
40 SS-7111260-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 JREIFY” 11/64-40 [=12 1
41 B1608-555-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ARM pERSE UL 1
42 $S-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k529" 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
43 B1606-481-000  CONNECTING ROD 2484 7Y LUFYBY 1
44 SD-1020701-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=7 2°vxY" D=10.2 H=7 1
45 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oYy 9/32-28 1
46 B1630-555-000  ROCKER ARM CONNECTING RQD 7Y Fa-eynyr* 1
47 SD-0500401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 '~ H= 4 27vzy" D=5 H=4 1
48 WZ-0541510-KP  WAVED VWASHER 5.4X9.0X0.3 FIITAETET % 5.4X9X0.3 1
49 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nYp749r 3/16-28 1
50 B1623-555-0A0 CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASM. 129 $3-¢9937° 93 1
51 $5-6121210-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 k32Y" 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
52 $S-8150710-SP SCREVW 15/64-28 L=7 FREY" 15/64-28 L=7 1
53 B1624-555-000  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER FHYLAT- 1
54 SS-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=10 1
hb) _SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 [=8 FAED" 1/4-40 (=8 1
56 R0-0691801-00  RUBBER RING oyvy” 1
57 $S-8090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FX%IT 9/64-40 L=5 1
58 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER F3IHT237 57 %10.5X14.5X0.3 1
59 B1660-481-000  STOPPER UAT= ZF9A° - 1
60 B1661-481-000  SCREVW _brT- 2byn°- 3T 1
61 B1662-481-000  LEVER STOPPER RUBBER CAP VAT = ZMYA°- T7A 1
62 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 93739+ 15/64-28 1

Note ( E3C )#01..... SELECTIVE PART
#02..... FOR URBAN WHITE

RIRW &
P—-NRyvF74+H



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
Z2oBfR (2)

35 36 38 37



REF.NO NGOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGON A Qty
1 B1613-481-F00  FEED DOG THINT ($2-798)) 1
2 SS-7111410~-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IhEIRYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
3 VP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L3397z 4,8%8.4%0.8 1
4 B1602-481-000-A FEED BAR Y274 1
2 __B1604-486-000  FEED BAR SHAFT L WA ENE VA 1

#¥01  B1613-481-D00  FEED DOG (D) THYAT D 1
#01 B1613-481-G00  FEED DOG THYAT (FLry ATVET 3-) 1
SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L53Y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
B1715-481-000  COUNTER-SUNK WASHER E2UFS 3T R 1
_S5-1080510-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 _¥9%yT 1/8-44 L= 1

CS-1470712-SH
$5-8110410-TP
CQ-3030000-00
B1601-555-000

THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=7
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5

OIL WICK

FEED ROCKER SHAFT

B1605-555-000 _ BUSHING. FRONT

232r9r D=14.72 =7
FRFT 11/64-40 L=3.5
19y

240427097 h

12057 IARN

RC-0150001-KP
SD-1020701-SP
NS-6680410-SP
CS-147121A-SH
SS-8660610-TP

RETAINING RING 13.8
HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=7
NUT 9/32-28

THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 ¥=12

SCREW 1/4-40 L=0

CH 2ran 13.8

2 vzyT D=10.2 H=7
nyInIve 9/32-28

232b9% D=14.72 W=12 7»3
b2V 1/4-4Q 1=6

CQ-3030000-00
B1702-155-000
SS-8150710-SP
B1701-481-000

B1604-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING. FRO

OIL WICK

BUSHING, REAR

SCREW 15/64-28 L=7
FEED DRIVING SHAFT

1Y
 UDAIS I
bA#5™ 15/64-28 L=7
CAET A VUMY
_AUYTY 213N

o

B1713-481-0A0
55-8110410-TP
B4103-352-0A0
$5-6621220-SP

FEED BAR LINK ASH.

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5

FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH.
SCREV  3/16-32 L=12

ITA-5T ARYRTA WYY 93
PA%Y™ 11/64-40 L=3.5
9IAR TRREYIVY 73
L9zy” 3/16-32 L=12

B ot b s s LoD e s s BN D
=

)

30 B1610-430-000  DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER SHAFT OETITS 1
OIL WICK
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO
SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5
0IL WICK

CQ-3030000-00
B1604-155-000
$5-8151150-SP
CG-3030000-00

Y

TYThY RN

bAxYT 15/64-28 L=10.5
1Y

0.

(=)
BN = BN

36 §S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
37 B1702-155-000  BUSHING, REAR NIy A3 1
38 §S-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 bRy~ 15/64-28 L=7 1
39 B1703-155-0A0  FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM., VTI-XT AT M3 1
_40 55-6121610-TP _ SCREW 3/16-28 1L=15.5 L37y” 3/16-28 L=10.D )
41 B1708-481-000  FEED DRIVING SHAFT CONNECTING VAEEL A VU oL 1
42 #02  B1712-481-00B  NEEDLE BEARING PMAERL A VU RS M 1
43 B1603-486-0A0  FEED ROCKER ASM. tHNe™4 977 H3 1
44 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyhy3yr 3/16-28 (1)
_45 ¥P-0480856-SP ~ WASHER 4,8%8.4X0.8 93787 4.8X3.4X0.8 (1)
46 S§-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18.0 L33y™ 3/16-28 L=18 (1)

Note ( 3D )#01..... SPECIAL ORDER PART

#02..... SELECTIVE PART

__‘]0__

15 B0E SR &
EIRE @



6. THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS
S EEK

0 39 38 37

- 11 ~




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S S Qry
1 B2101-481-840 THREAD SPREADER ECCENTRIC ASM. LM EATRAL V3 1

2 SS-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 prEYT 15/64-28 L=7 (2)

3 SS-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 IMT5¥YT 1/8-44 L=7.5 (2)
4 #01 B2103-481-00B  BEARING £FERTEBL ATTYIYT 1
_5 B2105-481-000  LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING ROD A $39 oY A 1
6 B1403-352~-0A0 PIN n5u7E° Y 73 1

7 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK Yy (0.1
8 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAzY™ 11/64-40 L.=3.5 1
9 B2106-481-0A0  LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING ROD(B) AS ta90yh” B 73 1
10 SD-0450701-TP _HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= T _2°yxyT D=4.5 H=7 (1)
11 B2107-481~000  LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING ARM. $19 97" (1
12 S8-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
13 B2117-481-0A0  FORE & AFT DRIVING ROD ASM. 1 A 1 1 S 1
14 B2110-481-000~-A BUSHING, UPPER 219979 ITARN 1
15 B2109-481~000-4 MOUNTING RASE F39 Y374 1
16 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 oyArPHRT AL M6 L=20 2
17 B2111-481-000-A BUSHING,LOVWER $2997h IR 1
18 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAzY" 15/64-28 L=7 1
19 B2108-481-000 LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING SHAFT $15 Iy 1
20 B2112-481-040  SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET AMIATE 3527957 B3 1
21 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 X33y 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
22 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK T 1
23 B1827-232-000  SLIDE ROLLER STuD Ty 1
24 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 ov3r3Yr 3/16-28 1
_25 _WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 B33 % 5X10,5X1 1
26 B1715-481-000  COUNTER-SUNK WASHER L'Vt $ThT % 1
27 SS-1080510-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=5 #5397 1/8~44 L=5 1
28 B2124-481-000 BUSHING.KREAR AFEATEYTY AIDARM 1
29 $S-8150710-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=7 PAFYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
30 B2115-481-0A0 SLIDE BLOCK ASM. AN H¥2TR 2GAEIT D3 1
31 SS-6121220~TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k5%2Y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1
32 B2120-481-0A0 FORE & AFT DRIVING ARM ASM. L Mk b A 1
33 S$5S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v5%Y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
34 B2119-481-0A0 PIN vTVaTYFT kY 73 1

39 £Q-2020000-00  OTL. WICK 2y (0.1)
36 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 o937+9+ 3/16-28 1
37 B2122-481-000 THREAD SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT AFEAT ¥y 1
38 B2123-481-000  BUSHING,FRONT AFINTEITY JIARN 1
39 S5S-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FAZYT 15/64-28 L=17 1

[ - N 37 93

41 SS-6121220-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 £3%¥" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (13
42 SS-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 WEFFYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1
43 B2126-481-0A0  THREAD SPREADER £FEATE B3 1

Note ( & )#01..... SELECTIVE PART

__‘]2__

RN 3B



7. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS
=%« 2 BAGR

36 35\ 34
&
= cﬁ 37
55%3@ F ¥ S ? 9 33L] 42
.:)‘ 2

@ﬁgﬁ

47 46




- 14 —

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - Qty
1 B2013-481-000~-A LOCPER MOUNTING BASE =037 4 1
2 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 oyay73+" Ak M6 L=20 4
3 B2030-481-000  LOOPER K- 1° 1
4 B2015-481-0A0  LOOPER ROCKER ASM. LR 1
5 55-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 [=11.5 k53y” 3/16-28 L=11.5 _
6 B2025-481-000  COLLAR LN P b (1)
7 SS-7090520-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IXLIEYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
8 B2032-481-000  LOOPER DRIVING LINK SET RING LS UMY S 1
9 B2012-481-000  BUSHING,REAR A=n°uVY A3 2

10 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FXzy” 11/64-40 1=3.5 2
11 B2010-481-0A0  LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT ASM. A-A° YVh h3 1
12 S5-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IMIRYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
13 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK 1y 0.2
14 B2008-481-000  TRUNNION (R V) 1
15 B2014-481-0A0 J.OOPER CRANK COVER ASM. ¥5v9 AN - 43 1
16 SS-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 E33Y” 9/64-40 L=21.2 (3
17 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG (3 % 1
18 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE JLRvF1-77 0.1
19 B2312-481-000  NEEDLE GUARD AT N) o 1
_20 B2006-481-0A0  LOOPER CRANK(WITH SCREW) =N 35v7 93 1
21 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FX35T 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
22 B2007-481-000  LOOPER CRANK ADJUSTING SCREW UNNUEEERL SE PN (D
23 B2001-481-000-A LOOPER CRANK DRIVING SHAFT M-nT3TY 1
24 B2002-481-000  BUSHING,FRONT LRSI A4S ¢3.) 1
25 S8-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 |.=7 bAxy” 15/64-28 [=7 1
26 B1803-481-000  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE IRITH AN 1
27 $5-8150710-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 by 15/64-28 L=7 1
28 CS-111121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=1 232b9r D=11.11 V¥=12 %3 1
29 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FX%T 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
30 B2004-481-0A0 GEAR.UPPER A=A NYTAR 9T D3 1
31 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FXxY” 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
32 B2005-481-0AB  GEAR, LOWER A-N° 37¥- U2 B 43 1
33 S5-6660610-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=6 k3" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
34 B2301-481-0A0  NEEDLE GUARD CAM MY AL 73 1
35 33-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 =7 bx3y” 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
36 B2302-481-000  NEEDLE GUARD CRANK ROD WULL Dl 2
37 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 Faxy™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
38 B1610-430-0A0  PIN ASM. 733297 €%V 53 1
39 C0-3030000-00  OIL WICK 19y (0.1)
40 B1610-430-0A0 PIN ASM. 733295 k7Y Y3 1
41 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK DV (0.1)
42 B2303-481-0A0  LOOP GUIDE ROCKER FORK M=AHTART TRR29FT B3 1
43 SS-7111110-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 IME337 11/64-40 L=10.5 (N
44 B2304-481-0A0  REAR NEEDLE GUARD ROCKER FORK IR I MIE TRIEZITT 3 1
45 SS-7111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1,=12.8 JAEIFY” 11/64-40 1=12.8 (1
46 B2306-481-000  NEEDLE GUARD DRIVING SHAFT 250877 M9F 79T 1
47 B2307-481-000  BUSHING ' WULL VAP Y 1
48 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=7 1
49 B2305-481-0A0  LOOP GUIDE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. VAR MR A A 1
50 £Q-2520000-00  OIl, WICK 1YY (0.3)
51 B2311-481-000-A NEEDLE GUARD WU LS 1
52 B2309-481-0A0  REAR NEEDLE GUARD ROCKER ARM P UL L UL VN 1
53 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k333" 3/16-28 L=11.5 N
54 $S-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IMETRY” 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
55 B2310-481-000 [.0OP GUIDE A-7° B4R 1
56 SS-7090520-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 I¥EIRYT 8/64-40 L=4.5 2
57 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 L3371 3.7X7X1 2
58 B2308-481-0A0  LOOP GUIDE ROCKER ARM LEVASE A1 S N 1
59 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 Lizy” 3/16-28 L=11.5 (D



8. TENSION & LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
AT o TRA LK

e e S

L

.

e e

- 15 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [V Oty
1 B3103-481-0A0  LOOPER THREAD TENSION ASM. Y3LbFI-0 13 1
2 110-72204 TENSION NUT {b$39Y $ob (1)
3 B3106-481-000  LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRING {b$3-9 N7z (1)
4 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER A+$3-9%5 HLFUFTA (1

5~ B3126-352-000  TENSION DISC 1b5£3-9 #5 (2)
6 B3104-481-000  LOOPER THREAD TENSION POST {bF3-U4" - (1
7 B3106-380-000  THREAD GUIDE Y40 F3-9873 AFPUIA (1)
8 B3101-481-000  TENSION CONTROLLER INSTALLING AF$3-9 YT L (1)
9 PS-0200102-KH  SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 27°0v9Tety 2.0X10 (1)

10 _B3103-481-000  LOOPER THREAD TENSION CONTROL Y34b53-9 FUI443 _
11 355-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 k33" 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
12 D3111-481-CA0  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT COLLAR A AR2IRA IO h3 1
13 SS~6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k339" 9/64-40 L=6 2
14 B3534-012-000  GASKET ISVE ¥ 2
15 B3135-481-0B0  LOOPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT AS PRAPINXITY I3 1
16 B3135-481-000  LOOPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT I24L 2RAYTY M
17 D3136-481-CA0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. YRAF2RAITY 93T 93 (D
18 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 aya7+ve 11/64-40 (1)
19 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RIKG oyvy™ (N
20 B1522-552-000  OIL SEAL RING __ARIPET 9T% 248U-M 1
21 D3130-481-CA0  TENSION RELEASE ARM. ASM. PIARIAAGTT D3] 1
22 $S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 3%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 (N
23 B3115-481-000  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT SPACER ARkt IThHT- 1
24 B3116-481-000  SPACER(A), FOR INSTALLING PLAT fHF3-0 FIVIRT4 B5- A 1
26 $5-4112515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=25 FATEIT 11/64-40 L=25 1
27 SS-4111415-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
28 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (GMM) Ed™ 2447 6 1
29 B3120-481-000  NEEDLE THREAD TENSION RELEASE VE] =35 1
30 _ S55-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 [,=4.8 b33y 11/64-40 [=4.8 1
31 B3102-481-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD TENSION ASM. 74+ £3-9 I3 1
32 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {+§3-I%5 (2)
33 B3104-481-000  LOOPER THREAD TENSION POST A+FI3-917 - (1)
34 B2306-019-000  TENSION THREAD GUIDE 1+$3-9 FUT44% (D
I - - ! -3 M9EY”
36 B3107-704-000  TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE $3-9%5 191 (1)
37 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING £442-90"% A (1)
38 B3119-771-000  THREAD TENSION NUT 1h$2-939} (1)
39 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER AFF3-915 FATUETA (1)
40 B3102-481-000  NEEDLE THREAD TENSION GUIDE PL 994b$3-0 U443 _ @
41 S$S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IKEIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
42 B2201-481-000-A LOOPER THREAD GUIDE VES ISR 1
43 SS-1110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 $33%97 11/64-40 L=7 1
44 B2202-481-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE Y34+ PRy 1
45 B2210-481-0A0  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ASM. BLAbPU4 DS 1
46 B2203-481-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE(B) V34704 B (1)
47 $S-6080320~-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 v33y" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (1)
48 B2218-481-000  CAST-OFF WIRE Nath I4%- m
49 $S-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E5¥Y7 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
50 __¥P-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 L3783 3, 7X7X1 _(2)
51 B2217-481-000  THREAD GUIDE STOPPER SPRING Bh ARPUFL FAINT R (D
52 $S-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L3%97 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
53 B2216-481-000  THREAD GUIDE SPRING BL AFPYUFL AT R o))
54 B2214-481-000 THREAD GUIDE STUD ALALITY (1)
55 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 093739k 11/64-40 (1
56 B2213-481-000  CAST-OFF PLATE BAARYA o))
57 B2212-481-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE,RIGHT M ARV IFT (1)
58 D2211-481-D00  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, LEFT DLAMPUTA N
59 B2215-481-000  COLLAR Bh ARPUE4 B5- (2)
60 $S-7081310-SP  SCREY 1/8-44 [=12.5 INEI2Y7 1/8-44 [=12.5 (1)
61 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 2
62 B2220-481-0A0  LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP Y34 hh D3 1
63 B2225-481-000  SCREW V34F BARARYT 1
64 D3134-481-C00  SPRING EETPET JUI9FT Az 1
_65 D3133-481-C00  SUSPENSION BRACKET LT FYT YUYt AT RBK 1
66 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
67 S5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
68 B3121-481-000  LOOPER THREAD TENSION RELEASE AR By B 1
69 D3110-481-C00  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT Ahart Iy 1
70 B3122-481-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE {h7PUF4 1



OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
g Ry

1 B3526-552-0A0 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. P01y 7IAN 73 1
2 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER PYY29T7INN FHI 1
3 D3536-555-B00  OIL RETURN TUBE PRESSER PLATE IVI-n 470 A¥x 1
4 $$-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT 2y 11/64-40 L=7 1
5 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7YY b- 1
6 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING T IV Y- BTN R 1
7 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° LYIYRY 2
8 B3530-555-000  OIL S1GHT WINDOW 77 59N 1
9 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING WM 1

10 B3545-122-000 OIL GUARD x¥1-1 % V7" 7733 1

I1 B2657-771-000 GUIDE -7 N TvH |

12 B3552-481-000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING COLLAR YT RS h5- 3

13 B3513-484-000 MAIN SHAFT OIL PIPE Yy y ¥1-10° 47 1

14 B3527-415-000  RUBBER JOINT ¥1-1 M AT YR T 2

15 B3554-481-000  HOLDER MR ¥2-1 M A7 A3 1

16 B3553-481-000 GEAR OIL PIPE e §1-1 M AT 1

17 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA 2y 11/64-40 L=7 2

18 B3501-555-0A0 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. ¥1-2 % Y7 B4 73 n

19 B3503-555-000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE ¥1-2% V7 MIPI4A (1

20 B3505-555-000  RUBBER JOINT 9y r¥1-1n 47 Y¥ T (1)

21 B3506-555-000 RUBBER JOINT I¥1-IN AT V%Y (1)

22 B3501-555-000  LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ¥1-23 V7 A4 (n

23 B3507-555-000 OIL PUMP IMPELLER ISV A n

24 B3508-555-000 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER VY ALL R (n

25 SM-4031001-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FAT 233 M3X0.5 L=10 (3)

26 WT-0320002-KZ  WASHER NET T % M3 (3)

27 NM-6030000-0E  NUT M3X0.5 nyh7FYh M3X0.5 192 (3)

28 B3502-555-000-A LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER 191 § V7 7R (H

29 SE-4301031-SR  SCREW ay7° 44h%y" 3X10 (5)

30 §S-6123010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 vy2y° 3/16-28 L=30 2

31 SS-6122510-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 ¥5%75° 3/16-28 L=25 I

32 B3521-481-000-A LUBRICATING OIL PIPE YAy rxavan 47T 1

-17 -



10. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
i::c: B My SEEY

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. i DESCRIPTION E vox A4 Qty
1 B8217-481-AD0  OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 777957 )3 1

2 B8217-481-ACO  OIL RESERVOIR ASM. PTTIRTRY Y3 (1)

3 B8217-481-000  OIL RESERVOIR PTTIRTR (1)

4 B8235-481-000  GASKET A FTT5%74 A°YRY (A) (2)

5 B8237-481-000  GASKET C 7775574 A°%3y (C) 1)

B D8227-555-E00  FELT CUSHION (LW & 8% 3 ) (4)

7 $§-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 JAEFFYT 5/16-24 L=10 (2)

8 R0-0681901-00  RUBBER RING guvy® (2)

9 B3420-555-0A0  KNEE PRESS ROD ASM. eFT7FIAVTY Y3 (1)
_10 _B3420-555-000  KNEE PRESS RGD 373319 (1)
11 B3427-122-000  KNEE PRESS ROD MDUNTING BRACKE ErTTF AFYTH MYrYFT (1)
12 SS-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 ny374a*Ab 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
13 B3426-552-000  THRUST RING 204 - PMUEY S FIL ) (1
14 B3429-555-000  SPRING ERTTYT BATUIFTATR (1)
_15 _B3425-555-000  CONNECTING ROD. VERTICAL L P 347v93” o)
16 55-9151810-SR  SCREV nY348" b (1)
17 $S-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FXEYT 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
18 NS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 ayrIYr 15/64-28 (2)
19 SS-8152080~SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 MxY* 15/64-28 1=19.5 (1)
_20 _B3421-555-000  KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD [ M w7 N 1
21 B8228-125-000  OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET ITINY 1
22 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASHM. L3 TFA4R I3 1
23 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EPTPIAR AN (D
24 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD E3TPT 2597Y (1)
_25 _110-24403 RUBBER = e M 1)
26 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE 37744 (1)
27 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER A ANAEEL D D)
28 SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ny7ET A 15/64-28 L=15 (1

- 18 -



THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

AL % B B %

11.




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ey 4 A Qty
1 B3301-481-BA0  THREAD STAND ASM. {R2FI0F 93 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {F2FRT9 U3 (1)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {F27879 91 (1)
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {F2FAPPUTL 73 (1)
S 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE 1b27{F7Y34 ()
6 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1h3f (2)
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {hRFRT-9%7F (1)
8 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {FRFITTIAN T {1
9 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1h2F97° (2)

10 B3320-704-1,00-4 SPOCL PIN {b2F0E"Y . (2)
11 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER AFPUTAYTT FART - (1)
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SIS VLA (2)
13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER Ah2% JLFTA (2)
14 B3317-704-000 NUT (€15 Ab2FET- FATYE (1)
15 B3311-704-000  SPODL, REST ROD RUBBER CAP AbRFH"- A"y 7” (1)
16 B3309-481-000  THREAD GUIDE, LOWER(B) AF2FAFPUTA(B) (1
17 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 B3R (2)
18 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 472797 M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oyH53+9h M5X0.8 122 (2)
20 SK-4051405-SE  SCREV M5X0.8 [=14 FA"23y" M5X0.8 L.=14 (2)
21 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 nyAn1yh M5X0.8 132 (2)
22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 ayh73y+ M5X0.8 192 (2)
23 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE R SPEAR ! (3
24 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 k323%y" M5X0.8 30 (1)
25 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8

- 20 —

nY573YE M5X0.8 133

n



12. SILICON OIL LUBRICANT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
LAV EERKR (FHlEXER)

o~ l PG, I
g | W |
HHY - 4 { ek .
nt A ' AL,
:::g 1— N B SR |
i | 7 e |
L | Halv 5 |
I 7 "':I?"~ { I
| ::: : I.‘. G\ 2 |
| 8 B |
! Y L
| : 6 I
- vy _ - |
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E oy 2 A Qty
1 B1161-481-0B0  SILICONE OIL LUBRICANT ASM. IALYF-2 93 1
2 B1161-481-000-A SILICON OIL CASE 1ZVVr-2 (1
3 Th-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG ey (1)
4 B1166-481-000  SILICDN OTL FELT IZLY HF3-7INK (2)
_5 B1167-481-000  SILICON THREAD GUIDE IZLU4bPYIA (1)
B B1168-481-000  SCREW IZLVARTVIA AR (1)
7 SD-0640231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 2°Viy™ D=6.35 H=2.3 (1
8 ¥Z-0641510-KP  WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 FITRETITF 6. 4X11X0.3 (1)
9 B1162-481-000 SILICON OIL FELT 1ZLYIING (5)



13. EXCHANGING PARTS COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
LHEBRBAKR (FHEXEm)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |- Qty
1 B1103-481-B00  THROAT PLATE (LIGHT VWEIGHT) WUESE 1
2 B1613-481-A00  FEED DOG YN (49E°VATY) 1
3 B1524-481-CBO  SLIDING PRESSER FOOT ASM 23454V 3L 3 1
4 B1524-481-CA0  SLIDING TYPE PRESSER FOOT ASH. 25345 T4v9T 7YE 93 1)
S B1322-050-000  SPRING 259% $b"-A"% 1)
6 B1533-481-C00  ADJUSTING SCREW FA-LYFI° (D
7 NS-6110310-3SP  NUT 11/64-40 ny373vr 11/64-40 (1)
8 B1534-481-C00  PRESSER BAR CAP THIE- $y97° @Y
9 B1524-481-CDO  SLIDING TYPE PRESSER FOOT ASH. 234FTAVT AL (3%79%) U3 1

10 B1524-481-CCO  SLIDING TYPE PRESSER FQOT ASM. A54F"4VD 441 B3 80)
11 B1534-481-C00  PRESSER BAR CAP THIRT - v97° 1



14 BELT COVER COMPONENTS
N AN B

1 S8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 At 27 15/64-28 L=9 1

2 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6., 2X13X1 k7% 2 6. 2K13X1 I

3 D8230-555-E00  BELT COVER Y 1

4 §§-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT 27 11/64-40 L=5 7

5 D8231-5565-E00  BELT COVER TOP A WNEIN -74 1

6 §§-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ATV 11/64-40 L=8 1

7 D8232-5565-B00  BELT COVER SUPPORT ANOVNIN - Y729 1

8 D8232-555-E00  THREAD WINDER COVER ANV UM 1

g #01 B8230-380-0A0  BELT COVER AT NN - (5AT W) 1
10 #01 CM-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL rVNUAZND 1
11 #0l D8232-555-E0OA  BOBBIN WINDER COVER 1AFIN - 1
12 #01 D8231-555-E0B  BELT COVER TQP AT NN =74 1
13 #03 B8231-380-000 BELT COVER TOP AN =74 1
14 #02 101-63152 BELT COVER SUPPORT PLATE ASM. NV N -FD 348()3) 1
15 101-63103 BELT COVER SUPPORT PLATE N NI -F3 314 (1)
16 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7¥ 4" % 5X10.5X1 (N
17 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 Y727 D=4.8 L=25 (1)

NOTE (7¥32) #01....FOR URBAN WHITE T=NRrEkT4 A
#02....FOR JE JEF
#03....FOR JE & DOMESTIC USE JE,®Em A

- 23~



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

ik H NO k3 " N B " N k4 H XN
BT-0500300-EA 14 18 B1516-552-000 6 18 B1827-232-000 12 23 B3101-481-000 16 8
B1103-481-B00 22 1 B1617-552-000 6 19 B1901-481-000-A 4 13 B3101-481-000 16 35
B1103-481-F00 2 54 B1618-552-000 6 24 B1902-481-0A0-B 4 11 B3102-481-0A0 16 31
B1104-380-AA0 2 57 B1518-555-0A0 6 23 B1903-481-000 2 28 B3102-481-000 16 40
B1104-380-A00 2 58 B1620-552-000-A 6 28 B1903-552-000 4 36 B3103-481-0A0 16 1
B1105-380-000 2 63 B1521-555-000 6 29 B1904-481-00A 2 56 B3103-481-000 16 10
B1106-122-000 2 22 B1522-552-000 16 20 B1904-481-000 2 26 B3104-481-000 16 6
B1106-380-000 2 64 B1523-226-000 6 21 B1905-380-000 2 31 B3104-481-000 16 33
B1106-481-0A0-A 2 47 B1624-481-CA0 22 4 B1905-541-B00 4 35 B3106-380-000 16 7
B1107-380-000 2 61 B16524-481-CB0 22 3 B1908-481-000-A 4 15 B3106-481-000 16 3
B1107-481-000 2 52 B1624-481-CC0 22 10 B1909-481-000-A 4 17 B3107-704-000 16 36
B1108-481-000 2 48 B1524-481-CD0 22 9 B1912-481-000 2 33 B3115-481-000 16 23
B1109-481-000 2 50 B1524-481-0B0 6 1 B1913-481-000 2 34 B3116-481-000 16 24
B1110-481-000-A 2 41 B1528-481-000 6 4 B1914-481-000 2 36 B3117-481-000 16 25
B1111-038-000 2 45 B1533-481-C00¢ 22 6 B1916-481-000 2 37 B3119-771-000 16 38
B1111-481-000 2 42 B1634-481-C00 22 8 B2001-481-000-A 14 23 B3120-125-000 16 4
B1112-481-000-A 2 43 B1534-481-C00 22 11 B2002-481-000 14 24 B3120-125-000 16 39
B1115-380-000 2 59 B1601-555-000 10 14 B2004-481-0A0 14 30 B3120-481-000 16 29
B1118-481-00A 2 40 B1602-481-000-A 10 4 B2005-481-0AB 14 32 B3121-481-000 16 68
B1118-481-000 2 13 B1603-486-0A0 10 43 B2006-481-0A0 14 20 B3122-481-000 16 70
B1119-481-000 2 14 B1604-155-000 10 25 B2007-481-000 14 22 B3126-012-000 16 32
B1121-5652-0A0 2 1 B1604-155-000 10 32 B2008-481-000 14 14 B3126-352-000 16 5
B1121-552-00A 2 39 B1604-486-000 10 5 B2010-481-0A0 14 11 B3129-012-A00 16 37
B1122-552-000 2 2 B1605-555-000 10 15 B2012-481-000 14 9 B3135-481-0B0 16 15
B1130-481-000-A 2 5 B1606-481-000 8 43 B2013-481-000-A 14 1 B3135-481-000 16 16
B1131-481-000 2 8 B1607-352-000 6 52 B2014-481-0A0 14 15 B3148-123-000 2 35
B1132-481-000 2 9 B1608-555-000 8§ 4] B2015-481-0A0 14 4 B3301-481-BA0 20 1
B1134-481-000 2 19 B1610-430-0A0 14 38 B2025-481-000 14 6 B3304-704-000-A 20 11
B1135-481-000 2 20 B1610-430-0A0 14 40 B2030-481-000 14 3 B3305-704-000-A 20 7
B1148-555-000 2 25 B1610-430-000 10 30 B2032-481-000 14 8 B3309-481-000 20 16
B1161-481-0B0 21 1 B1610-481-0B0 8 12 B2103-481-00B 12 4 B3311-012-000 20 12
B1161-481-000-A 21 2 B1612-161-000 8 16 B2105-481-000 125 B3311-704-000 20 15
B1162-481-000 21 9 B1613-481-A00 22 2 B2106-481-0A0 12 9 B3317-704-000 20 14
B1166-481-000 21 4 B1613-481-D0C 10 6 B2107-481-000 12 11 B3319-704-L0C 20 6
B1167-481-000 21 5 B1613-481-F00 10 1 B2108-481-000 12 19 B3320-704-L00-A 20 10
B1168-481-000 21 6 B1613-481-G00 10 7 B2109-481-000-A 12 15 B3412-415-000 6 30
B1201-481-000-A 4 22 B1614-555-000 8 38 B2110-481-000-A 12 14 B3414-415-000-A 6 33
B1202-481-000 4 37 B1615-555-000 8§ 33 B2111-481-000-A 12 17 B3415-481-000 6 37
B1203-481-B00 4 39 B1617-555-000 8 30 B2112-481-0A0 12 20 B3416-415-000-A 6 34
B1206-481-0A0 4 28 B1618-161-000 8§ 36 B2115-481-0A0 12 30 B3416-552-000 6 3l
B1206-481-0B0 4 29 B1619-555-000 8 34 B2117-481-0A0 12 13 B3419-122-000 18 24
B1213-552-000-A 4 23 B1620-481-000 § 5 B2119-481-0A0 12 34 B3420-555-0A0 18 9
B1214-038-000 17 6 B1621-555-000-A 8 18 B2120-481-0A0 12 32 B3420-555-000 18 10
B1215-552-000 4 26 B1622-555-000 8 6 B2122-481-000 1237 B3421-555-000 18 20
B1217-490-00A 4 21 B1623-555-A00 8§ 28 B2123-481-000 12 38 B3425-555-000 18 15
B1217-490-000 4 20 B1623-555-000-A 8 1 B2124-481-000 12 28 B3426-552-000 18 13
B1226-552-000 4 27 B1624-555-00A 8§ 29 B2125-481-0A0 12 40 B3427-122-000 18 11
B1301-481-000-A 6 47 B1624-555-000 8 b3 B2126-481-0A0 12 43 B3429-555-000 18 14
B1302-552-B00 6 48 B1625-555-000 8 8 B2201-481-000-A 16 42 B3431-552-000-A 18 23
B1305-012-0A0 6 42 B1626-555-000 8 9 B2202-481-000 16 44 B3431-581-000 6 20
B1306-155-0A0 6 43 B1627-555-0A0 8 19 B2203-481-000 16 46 B3501-555-0A0 17 18
B1306-155-0A0 6 46 B1628-555-000 8 24 | B2210-481-0A0 16 45 B3501-555-000 17 22
B1306-155-0B0 6 4l B1629-555-0A0 8 50 B2212-481-000 16 57 B3502-555-000-A 17 28
B1308-481-0A0 6 45 B1630-555-000 8 46 B2213-481-000 16 56 B3503-555-000 17 19
B1308-481-0B0 6 44 B1633-555-000 8 39 B2214-481-000 16 54 B3505-555-000 17 2
B1308-481-0C0 6 39 B1634-555-000-B 8 3 B2215-481-000 16 59 B3506-555-000 17 21
B1322-050-000 22 5 B1636-555-000 8 26 B2216-481-000 16 53 B3507-555-000 17 23
B1401-481-000 4 2 B1636-581-B00 8 17 B2217-481-000 16 51 B3508-555-000 17 24
B1402-552-000-A 4 18 B1646-555-000 8 25 B2218-481-000 16 48 B3513-484-000 17 13
B1403-155-000 4 6 B1660-481-000 8 59 B2220-481-0A0 16 62 B3521-481-000-A 17 32
B1403-352-0A0 12 6 B1661-481-000 8 60 B2225-481-000 16 63 B3526-552-0A0 17 1
B1405-012-000 4 19 B1662-481-000 8 61 B2226-481-000 6 62 B3527-415-000 17 14
B1408-481-000 4 34 B1701-481-000 10 24 B2301-481-0A0 14 34 B3529-226-000 17 2
B1411-481-0A0 4 8 B1702-155-000 10 22 B2302-481-000 14 36 B3530-555-000 17 8
B1414-232-000 12 22 B1702-155-000 10 37 B2303-481-0A0 14 42 B35634-012-000 16 14
Bi1414-555-000 4 10 B1703-155-0A0 10 39 B2304-481-0A0 14 44 B3534-155-000 17 5
B1418-552-A00 4 5 B1708-481-000 10 41 B2305-481-0A0 14 49 B36545-122-000 17 10
B1419-155-000 4 4 B1712-481-00B 10 42 B2306-019-000 16 34 B3552-481-000 17 12
B1432-027-000 6 54 B1713-481-0A0 10 26 B2306-481-000 14 46 B35653-481-000 17 16
B1501-127-000 6 5 B1715-481-000 10 9 B2307-481-000 14 47 B3554-481-000 17 15
B1502-541-000 6 6 B1715-481-000 12 26 B2308-481-0A0 14 58 B4103-352-0A0 10 28
B1505-227-000-A 6 12 B1801-481-000-A 6 51 B2309-481-0A0 14 52 B8217-481-AC0 18 2
B1509-555-000 6 13 B1802-481-000 6 59 B2310-481-000 14 55 B8217-481-AD0 18 1
B1510-227-000 6 11 B1803-481-000 6 57 B2311-481-000-A 14 51 B8217-481-000 18 3
B15611-555-000 6 14 B1803-481-000 14 26 B2312-481-000 14 19 B8228-125-000 18 21
B1515-552-000 6 156 B1813-481-000 6 6l B2657-771-000 17 11 B8230-380-0A0 23 9

- 24 —




N UMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 35|
| PART_NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BB " N0 BE HE N 2% H__N BE E_NO
B8231-380-000 23 13 | RE-0600000-K0 6 22 SS-6121210-SP 8 5l SS-8660810-TP 6 56
B8235-481-000 18 4 | RE-0600000-K0 16 28 SS-6121220-TP 12 31 SS-8660810-TP 8 55
B8237-481-000 18 5 | R0O-0291801-00 4 24 S8-6121220-TP 12 33 SS-8660810-TP 14 2]
R0-0371801-00 6 25 SS-6121220-TP 12 41 SS-8660810-TP 14 29
CM-3002000-B] 2 69 | R0O-0371801-00 16 19 SS-6121220-TP 14 5 SS-8660810-TP 14 31
CM-3002000-C1 2 72 | R0-0442401-00 4 33 88-6121220-TP JE S5-8661040-TP 8 54
CM-3002000-01 2 68 | R0O-0681901-00 18 8 §S-6121220-TP 14 59 SS-8681650-TP 4 32
CM-3002001-Al 2 71 R0-0691801-00 8 56 SS-6121610-TP 8 42 SS-9151440-CP 2 23
CM-3002001-01 2 70 | R0O-0742401-00 8 4 S$S-6121610-TP 10 40 S§S-9151540-SR 18 28
CM-5003000-01 23 10 | RO-1952401-00 17 9 SS-6121840-SP 10 46 SS-9151810-SR 18 16
€Q-2020000-00 127 SS-6122510-SP 17 31 SS-9182010-3N 18 12
€Q-2020000-00 12 35 SD-0450701-TP 1210 SS-6123010-SP 17 30
€Q-2520000-00 14 13 | SD-0500401-SP 8 47 SS-6621220-SP 10 29 TA-0750704-R0 2 11
€Q-2520000-00 14 50 SD-0600322-SD 6 36 SS-6660610-TP 14 33 TA-1050504-R0 2 12
€Q-3030000-00 10 13 | SD-0630275-SP 6 16 SS-6661110-SP 8 15 TA-1050504-R0 14 17
€Q-3030000-00 10 21 SD-0630301-SP 6 17 SS-7080510-TP 4 3 TA-1050504-R0 21 3
€Q-3030000-00 10 31 SD-0640231-Sp 21 7 SS-7081310-SP 16 60 TA-1250406-R0 2 4
Q-3030000-00 10 34 | SD-1020701-SP 8 44 | $S-7090520-TP 12 42 | TA-1250705-R0 2 10
€Q-3030000-00 14 39 | SD-1020701-SP 10 17 S8-7090520-TP 14 - 7 TA-2050406-R0 267
£Q-3030000-00 14 4] SE-4301031-SR 17 29 SS-7090520-TP 14 56 TA-2101002-R0 2 16
CS-111121A-SH 6 55 | SK-3482500-SC 23 17 SS-7090910-TP 14 12 TA-2351004-R0 2 18
CS-111121A-S8H 14 28 SM-4031001-SC 17 25 S§-7080910-TP 14 54 TA-2351305-R0 2 17
CS-1470712-SH 10 11 SM-4051405-SE 20 18 SS-7091110-TP 6 3
CS-147121A-SH 10 19 | SM-4051405-SE 20 20 SS-7110510-Sp 2 21 WP-0371026-SD 14 57
CS-147121A-SH 10 35 SM-6053000-SE 20 24 SS-7110510-SP 16 41 WP-0371026-SD 16 50
CS-147121E-SH 4 40 SM-6062002-TP 1216 SS-7110710-SP 8 11 WP-0480856-SP 2 30
SM-6062002-TP 14 2 SS-7110910-SP 8 22 WP-0480856-SP 10 3
D1204-555-DA0 4 42 | SQ-1110401-MZ 17 7 SS-7111110-TP 1212 WP-0480856-SP 10 45
D1204-555-D00 4 43 S§-1080510-SP 10 10 SS-7111110-TP 1221 WP-0501016-SC 23 16
D1208-555-D00 4 25 S8-1080510-SP 1227 SS-7111110-TP 14 43 WP-0501016-SD 12 25
D1230-555-B00 4 44 S8-1110710-SP 16 43 SS-7111120-SP 8 27 WP-0621016-SD 8 3l
D1231-555-B00 4 45 SS-2080810-8P 123 SS-7111120-SP 8 35 WP-0621016-SD 23 2
D1232-555-B00 4 46 | SS-2090710-SP 8 13 SS-7111260-SP 8 40 WP-0740516-SP 6 26
D1910-481-C00 4 16 SS-2110920-TP 2 b5 SS-7111310-TP 14 45 WP-1612616-SE 20 17
D2101-481-CAO 12 1 | $S-2110930-SP 8 14 | S$S-7111410-TP 10 2 | WI-0320002-KZ 17 26
D2211-481-D00 16 58 | SS-4080415-SP 2 65 SS-7151120-SP 4 7 WZ-0541510-KP 8 48
D3110-481-C00 16 69 S§-4110515-SP 2 1 SS-7620750-SP 8 23 WZ-0641510-KP 21 8
D3111-481-CAD 16 12 $§-4110515-SP 227 SS-7681650-TP 4 31 WZ-1052010-KP 8 58
D3130-481-CAO 16 21 $5-4110515-SP 229 SS-7701010-SP 18 7
D3133-481-C00 16 65 SS-4110515-SP 2 32 S§-8090540-SP 8§ o7 100-04109 2 73
D3134-481-C00 16 64 | SS-4110515-SP 2 66 SS-8110310-SP 2 46 101-63103 23 15
D3136-481-CA0 16 17 | S$S-4110515-SP 16 61 | SS-8110410-TP 10 12 | 101-63152 23 14
D3536-555-B00 17 3 S5-4110515-Sp 23 4 SS-8110410-TP 10 27 101-78705 6 9
D8227-555-E00 18 6 S5-4110715-SP 2 38 SS-8110410-TP 12 8 110-04207 6 49
D8230-555-E00 23 3 S§-4110715-SP 16 66 SS-8110410-TP 14 10 110-07101 6 8
D8231-555-E0B 23 12 SS-4110715-8P 16 67 S§-8110410-TP 14 37 110-23702 18 26
D8231-555-E00 23 5 $§-4110715-SP 17 4 SS-8110510-SP 8 10 110-23751 18 22
D8232-555-B00 23 7 $§-4110715-SP 17 17 S§-8150710-SP 4 30 110-23801 18 27
D8232-555-E0A 23 11 $5-4110815-SP 2 15 SS-8150710-SP 8 1, 110-24403 18 25
D8232-555-E00 23 8 SS-4110815-SP 23 6 SS-8150710-SP 8 2] 110-52701 2 24
SS-4111015-SP 2 3 SS-8150710-SP 8§ 37 110-71602 6 27
MAG-11532000 20 23 SS-4111415-SP 16 27 SS-8160710-SP 8§ b2 110-71701 6 35
MTV-700B1100 4 1 | SS-4112615-SP 16 26 | SS-8150710-SP 10 23 | 110-71800 6 7
S8-4150915-SP 23 1 SS-8150710-Sp 10 38 110-72204 16 2
NM-6030000-0E 17 27 SS-5060310-SP 6 2 SS-8150710-SP 1218 111-85006 20 9
NM-6050001-SE 20 19 S8-6060210-SP 2 49 SS-8160710-SP 1229 111-85105 20 2
NM-6050001-SE 20 2] S8-6060210-SP 2 5l S§-8150710-SP 12 39 111-85204 20 3
NM-6050001-SE 20 22 $5-6060210-SP 2 60 SS-8150710-SP 14 25 111-85303 20 5
NM-6050001-SE 20 25 S5-6060340-SP 2 53 SS-8150710-SP 14 27 111-85352 20 4
NS-6110310-SP 16 18 S5-6060340-SP 2 62 SS-8160710-SP 14 48 111-85402 20 8
NS-6110310-SP 16 55 55-6080320-SP 2 6 55-8150710-TP 122 111-85501 20 13
NS-6110310-8P 22 7 SS-6080320-SP 2 44 SS-8150710-TP 14 35
NS-6120310-SP 8 49 S5-6080320-SP 16 47 SS-8151150-SP 6 50
NS-6120310-SP 10 44 | SS-6080320-SP 16 52 SS-8151150-SP 6 53
NS-6120310-SP 12 24 S5-6080410-SP 16 49 SS-8151150-SP 6 58
NS-6120310-SP 12 36 SS-6090630-SP 16 13 SS-8161150-SP 6 60
NS-6150430-SP 8 62 SS-6090670-TP 4 9 SS-8151150-SP 10 33
NS-6150430-SR 18 18 S8-6090670-TP 4 14 S§-8151550-SP 4 38
NS-6620310-5P 6 38 55-6090810- 8P 10 8 S5-8152080-SR 18 19
NS-6680320~SP 8 45 S5-6091210-TP 4 12 SS-8153010-SR 18 17
NS-6680410-SP 10 18 | SS-6092120-SP 14 16 S§-8620610-SP 8 32
SS-6110420-TP 16 11 SS-8660610-TP 6 10
PS-0200102-KH 16 9 S8-6110420-TP 16 30 SS-8660610-TP 10 20
S5-6110710-TP 16 22 SS-8660610-TP 10 36
RC-0150001-KP 10 16 SS-6120930-SP 8 2 SS-8660810-TP 4 41
RE-0500000-K0 6 32 §S-6121210-SP 8 20 SS-8660810-TP 6 40

- 25—






